Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

03-08-2004

RE



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Please record the attached original	ginal do	nal document or copy thereof.					
	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Atsushi KITAMURA Motoji EGAWA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN	22387 U.S. P			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \sum Yes  \sum No \]				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement				•			
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: All-February 26, 2004	1			•			
4.	A. 200 B.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lication		execution date of the application is: <u>All-Februs</u> Patent No.(s)	ary 26,			
		Additional numbers att	 ached?		Yes 🗵 No				
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 151615)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		tement and signature.			e and correct and any attached copy is a true o	eany a			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert	(1) <u>Ats</u>	ushi KITAM	IURA	(5)	
` ,	Name(s) of	(2) <u>Mot</u>	oji EGAWA			
	Inventor(s)	(3)				and
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
					ne dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable considerations paid
		to eac	ch of the undersig	ned, the unders	igned agree(s) to assi	gn, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
		over t	to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Mine</u>	bea Co., Ltd	L.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4106	-73 Miyota,	Miyota-ma	chi, Kitasaku-	gun, Nagano-ken, Japan
()	<b>&amp;</b>					terest for the United States of America as
			_			for patent including any and all divisions,
						ons, reissues and reexamination certificates
	•	that may be grant			,	,
(11)	Insert Identification,				TUS HAVING LI	GHT CONTROLLING MEANS
(11)	such as Title, Case	· /				
	Number or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Case No.		)		
	Appheation Humber				an application for pate	ent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of		(	,	<b>F</b> F <b>F</b>	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on Feb	ruary 26, 3	2004		
	organic of Approcessors	(,				
(13)	Alternative					
(15)	identification for	(13) U.S. applica	tion Serial Numb	per		
	filed applications					
	med upparamo.					
1)	The undersigned agree	e(s) to execute all pap	ers necessary in co	nnection with the	e application and any co	ntinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the
-/						plications and patents as the Assignee may deem
	necessary.					
2)		e(s) to execute all pa	apers necessary in	connection with	any interference which	may be declared concerning this application or
_,						gnee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
	and going forward with such int				-	
3)			pers and documents	and perform an	y act which may be nec	essary in connection with claims or provisions of
-,	the International Convention for					
4)		confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a				
•	valid United States Patent to the					. ,
5)	The undersigned hereb	by authorize(s) and r	equest(s) the Direct	tor of Patents to	issue any and all Letter	s Patents of the United States resulting from said
- /						rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)
						cute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
6)						gnment any further identification which may be
٠,	necessary or desirable in order to					
	, a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a					
	In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigne	ed on the date(s)	opposite the ur	ndersigned name(s).	
Date	February 26, 2004 Name	e of Inventor	Strushi	Kita	mura	(SEAL)
Date	February 26, 2004 Name February 26, 2004 Name	e of Inventor	MOTOTI	Feeler		(SEAL)
Date	Name	e of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	Name	e of Inventor				(SEAL)
	This assignment should prefe	rably be signed be	fore: (a) a Notar	y Public if with	nin the U.S.A.	
(b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.	S.A. If neither, the	n it should be sig	ned before at l	east two witnesses wh	no also sign here:
٠,	Witne					
Date	** r*,	ess				·

**RECORDED: 03/01/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0998